
UC San Diego (41-13) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (33-21)
5/14/2011 at Stockton, Calif. (Klein Family Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SELARZ, Greg (4-1)
Loss: YOKUBAITIS, Casey (2-4)
HBP: SELARZ, Greg, YOKUBAITIS, Casey, POLLOCK, John
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Carl Cole First: Eric Petersen Second Base: Jason Kaminsky Third Base: Milan Ayers 
Start: 6:02 pm   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 310   
Game notes:
- YOKUBAITIS faced 1 batter in the 6th.
- SELARZ, G. faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UC San Diego 0 0 3 4 0 1 0 0 1 9 14 0
Cal Poly Pomona 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 4

UC San Diego 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SUSDORF, Danny cf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
BAUMAN, Aaron lf 4 3 2 1 0 0 1
LA FACE, Nick dh 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
TAGMYER, Blake 1b 5 2 3 3 0 1 2
SAUL, Kyle rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
KEHOE, Evan 3b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
LEE, Kellen c 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
HUBBARD, Matt 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
TUCK, Garrett ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    RENTFRO, K.C. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    BAUER, Grant ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SELARZ, Greg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TUMA, Elias p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 9 14 8 2 5 9

2B: SUSDORF, Danny (1); BAUMAN, Aaron (1); TAGMYER, Blake (3)
SB: SUSDORF, Danny (1); SAUL, Kyle (1)
CS: SUSDORF, Danny (1)
HBP: BAUMAN, Aaron (1); SAUL, Kyle (1)
DP: 1

Cal Poly Pomona 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WHITMAN, Jordan rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
GOODMAN, Ryan ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
TAIJERON, Travis cf 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
MILLER, Chris 1b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
EDWARDS, Tyson dh 4 0 2 0 0 2 1
    LARSON, Taylor 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GONZALEZ, Stephen lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
TOVALIN, Humberto 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    EUSEBIO, Joseph ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NEFF, Mike c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
RODARTE, Allen 2b/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
YOKUBAITIS, Casey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PHILIPPS, Shane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    POLLOCK, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 7 2 2 7 6

2B: TAIJERON, Travis (1)
HR: MILLER, Chris (1)
HBP: WHITMAN, Jordan (1)
PO: NEFF, Mike (1)
E: GOODMAN, Ryan (1); GONZALEZ, Stephen (1); TOVALIN,
Humberto (1); YOKUBAITIS, Casey (1)
DP: 1

UC San Diego IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SELARZ, Greg (W, 4-1) 7.0 7 2 2 2 6 1 0 1 0 27 30 7 7 114
TUMA, Elias 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 17
Totals 7 2 2 2 7 1 0 1 0 32 35 8 10 131

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
YOKUBAITIS, Casey (L, 2-4) 5.0 8 7 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 25 27 7 6 103
PHILIPPS, Shane 3.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 4 53
POLLOCK, John 0.2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 17
RODARTE, Allen 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Totals 14 9 5 2 5 1 0 2 0 41 45 10 10 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC San Diego - Top of 1st UCS CPP
SUSDORF, D. flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
BAUMAN, A. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBBFF). 0 0
LA FACE, N. singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (1-2 KBKFF). 0 0
TAGMYER, B. flied out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st UCS CPP
WHITMAN flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
GOODMAN grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0
TAIJERON doubled to right field (0-1 S). 0 0
MILLER homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); TAIJERON scored. 0 2
EDWARDS singled down the rf line (3-1 BBKB). 0 2
GONZALEZ reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); EDWARDS out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2

UC San Diego - Top of 2nd UCS CPP
SAUL, K. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 2
KEHOE, E. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBKF). 0 2
LEE, K. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KSB). 0 2
HUBBARD, M. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); LEE, K. out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd UCS CPP
TOVALIN grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 2
NEFF singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 2
RODARTE fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 2
NEFF out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 2

UC San Diego - Top of 3rd UCS CPP
TUCK, G. popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 2
SUSDORF, D. doubled to right center (0-2 KF). 0 2
BAUMAN, A. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 2
LA FACE, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 2
SUSDORF, D. stole third. 0 2
TAGMYER, B. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBK); BAUMAN, A. scored; SUSDORF, D. scored. 2 2
SAUL, K. singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BBK); TAGMYER, B.
scored. 3 2
KEHOE, E. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd UCS CPP
WHITMAN struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSBS). 3 2
GOODMAN flied out to lf (0-1 S). 3 2
TAIJERON struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 3 2

UC San Diego - Top of 4th UCS CPP
LEE, K. reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-1 K). 3 2
HUBBARD, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); LEE, K. advanced to second. 3 2
TUCK, G. flied out to rf (2-1 KBB); LEE, K. advanced to third. 3 2
LEE, K. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 2
SUSDORF, D. walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 4 2
SUSDORF, D. advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 2
BAUMAN, A. doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 FBBKB); SUSDORF, D. scored, unearned. 5 2
LA FACE, N. singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); BAUMAN, A. scored, unearned. 6 2
TAGMYER, B. doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); LA FACE, N. scored, unearned. 7 2



SAUL, K. flied out to cf (2-2 BKKFB). 7 2
Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th UCS CPP
MILLER walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 7 2
EDWARDS struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 2
GONZALEZ flied out to cf (0-1 F). 7 2
MILLER advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 2
TOVALIN struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKBBKFFS). 7 2

UC San Diego - Top of 5th UCS CPP
KEHOE, E. popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 7 2
LEE, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 2
HUBBARD, M. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th UCS CPP
NEFF grounded out to p (0-1 K). 7 2
RODARTE flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 7 2
WHITMAN hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKB). 7 2
GOODMAN flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 7 2

UC San Diego - Top of 6th UCS CPP
TUCK, G. singled through the left side (2-2 KBKB). 7 2
PHILIPPS to p for YOKUBAITIS. 7 2
SUSDORF, D. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBKF); TUCK, G. out at second ss to 2b. 7 2
BAUMAN, A. singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); SUSDORF, D. advanced to second. 7 2
BAUMAN, A. advanced to second; SUSDORF, D. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 7 2
LA FACE, N. singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KSBFBF); BAUMAN, A. scored. 8 2
TAGMYER, B. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 8 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th UCS CPP
TAIJERON struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 8 2
MILLER grounded out to p (0-1 S). 8 2
EDWARDS singled to left field (0-2 KS). 8 2
GONZALEZ singled through the left side (3-2 BBKBS); EDWARDS advanced to third. 8 2
TOVALIN struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 8 2

UC San Diego - Top of 7th UCS CPP
SAUL, K. walked (3-2 KBBKFBB). 8 2
SAUL, K. stole second. 8 2
KEHOE, E. popped into double play ss unassisted (3-2 KBKBFB); SAUL, K. out on the play. 8 2
LEE, K. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SKB). 8 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th UCS CPP
NEFF grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKFF). 8 2
RODARTE grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 2
WHITMAN flied out to rf (0-1 K). 8 2

UC San Diego - Top of 8th UCS CPP
HUBBARD, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 8 2
TUCK, G. grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 8 2
SUSDORF, D. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 8 2
BAUMAN, A. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 8 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th UCS CPP
GOODMAN singled to left field (2-2 BBKF). 8 2
TAIJERON walked (3-1 BKBBB); GOODMAN advanced to second. 8 2
TUMA, E. to p for SELARZ, G.. 8 2
MILLER grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); TAIJERON out on the play; GOODMAN advanced
to third. 8 2
EDWARDS struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSFFBFS). 8 2

UC San Diego - Top of 9th UCS CPP
POLLOCK to p for PHILIPPS. 8 2
LA FACE, N. popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 8 2
TAGMYER, B. doubled to left field (1-0 B). 8 2
SAUL, K. hit by pitch (0-0). 8 2
KEHOE, E. singled to shortstop (0-2 KK); SAUL, K. advanced to second; TAGMYER, B. advanced to third. 8 2
LEE, K. singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 FBBS); KEHOE, E. advanced to second; SAUL, K. advanced to
third; TAGMYER, B. scored. 9 2
HUBBARD, M. struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 9 2
RENTFRO, K.C pinch hit for TUCK, G.. 9 2
LARSON to 2b for EDWARDS. 9 2
RODARTE to p. 9 2
/  for POLLOCK. 9 2
RENTFRO, K.C lined out to 1b (0-0). 9 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th UCS CPP
BAUER, G. to ss for RENTFRO, K.C. 9 2
GONZALEZ grounded out to 3b (0-0). 9 2
EUSEBIO pinch hit for TOVALIN. 9 2
EUSEBIO out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 9 2
NEFF flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 9 2


